Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Nebraska

Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Bellevue Police Department
City Of Norfolk Police

Douglas County Sheriff's Office
Grand Island Police Department
Kearney Police Department

La Vista Police Department
Lancaster County Attorney
Lancaster County Sheriff's Office
Lincoln Police Department
Omaha Police Department
Plattsmouth Police Department
Sarpy County Sheriff's Office
Seward County Sheriff

South Sioux City Police Department
State Patrol

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Nebraska Totals

$45,887
$19,264
$528,208
$10,160
$9,680
$10,567
$1,383
$12,893
$80,968
$767,123
$500
$2,890
$162,269
$5,430
$60,566
$1,717,788

$10,448
SO

$765
SO

SO
$2,803
SO

SO

SO
$5,355
SO

SO
$35,703
SO
$28,694
$83,768

$56,335
$19,264
$528,973
$10,160
$9,680
$13,370
$1,383
$12,893
$80,968
$772,478
$500
$2,890
$197,972
$5,430
$89,260
$1,801,556
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