## Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Nebraska Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Bellevue Police Department	Local	\$45,887	\$10,448	\$56,335
City Of Norfolk Police	Local	\$19,264	\$0	\$19,264
Douglas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$528,208	\$765	\$528,973
Grand Island Police Department	Local	\$10,160	\$0	\$10,160
Kearney Police Department	Local	\$9,680	\$0	\$9,680
La Vista Police Department	Local	\$10,567	\$2,803	\$13,370
Lancaster County Attorney	Local	\$1,383	\$0	\$1,383
Lancaster County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,893	\$0	\$12,893
Lincoln Police Department	Local	\$80,968	\$0	\$80,968
Omaha Police Department	Local	\$767,123	\$5,355	\$772,478
Plattsmouth Police Department	Local	\$500	\$0	\$500
Sarpy County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,890	\$0	\$2,890
Seward County Sheriff	Local	\$162,269	\$35,703	\$197,972
South Sioux City Police Department	Local	\$5,430	\$0	\$5,430
State Patrol	State	\$60,566	\$28,694	\$89,260
	Nebraska Totals	\$1,717,788	\$83,768	\$1,801,556